## OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E), MEGHALAYA SHILLONG - 793 001

No. MG.1/DA/2012-13/OUT/ 934 - 950

Dated at Shillong, the 22st Oct. 2014

To.

- 1. The Treasury Officer, Shillong South Treasury, Shillong.
- 2. The Treasury Officer, Shillong District Treasury, Shillong.
- 3. The Treasury Officer, Jowai.
- 4. Treasury Officer, Nongstoin.
- 5. Treasury Officer, Tura.
- 6. Treasury Officer, Williamnagar.
- 7. Treasury Officer, Baghmara
- 8. Treasury Officer, Nongpoh.
- 9. Treasury Officer, Ampati
- 10. Treasury Officer, Resubelpara,
- 11. Treasury Officer, Mawkyrwat
- 12. Treasury Officer, Khliehriat
- 13. The Chief Engineer, PWD(Building) Meghalaya, Shillong
- 14. The Chief Engineer, PWD(Roads) Meghalaya, Shillong
- 15. The Chief Engineer, PHE Meghalaya, Shillong
- 16. The Chief Conservator of Forests, Meghalaya, Shillong
- 17. The Director of Soil Conservation, Meghalaya, Shillong

Subject:- General Authority of Dearness Allowance to the serving Employees of the Government of Meghalaya effective from 01-07-2014

Sir,

The Government of Meghalaya, Finance (Pay Revision) Department vide its O.M No.F(PR)-47/2009/Pt.I/61 dated. 15.10.2014 having sanctioned Dearness Allowance to State Government Employees of Meghalaya, w.e.f. 01-07-2014. I am to authorise to make payment of this revised rate of Dearness Allowance to the serving Gazetted Officers of the Government of Meghalaya, w.e.f. 01-07-2014 at the rate shown at para 3, below, by production of Bills in respect of the cases of the officers concerned, without insisting on individual Authority from this office. This present rate of dearness Allowance is inclusive of the rate of Dearness Aliowance sanctioned earlier vide Finance (PR) Department, Meghalaya, O.M No.F(PR)-47/2009/Pt.I/54 dated. 17.4.2014 and authorised.

 This authority remains valid till pay slip(s) incorporating the present Dearness Allowance is/are issued by this office in respective cases of the officers.

## 3. Period payable

Rate of Dearness Allowance

From 1-7-2014

95 % of Basic Pay.

- Note:- (i) The payment on account of the Dearness Allowance shall be rounded off the nearest Rupee.
  - (ii) The Pay for calculation of the Dearness Allowance shall be as defined in F.R.7(17)(i) of the Meghalaya FR's & SR's 1984.
- 4. The expenditure on this account shall be debitable to the respective Heads of Accounts from which the officers draw their Salary.

Enclosed: - As stated above.

Yours faithfully,

Sr. Accounts Officer.